- Subscription Agreement and Shareholders’ Agreement, for the investment of ₹ 81.2 crores in Pride; 

and 

(Collectively referred to as the Agreements). 

Pursuant to the execution of the Agreements and consequent to the fulfilment of certain conditions 
precedent as specified in the Agreements, RCL has acquired:  

- (i) 7,432 (seven thousand four hundred and thirty-two) equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 (Rupees 

Ten only) each at a price of ₹ 1,47,059 (Rupees One Lakh Forty-Seven Thousand and Fifty-Nine) per 
share for a total consideration of ₹ 109.3 crores, thereby acquiring 51% (fifty one percent) in the 
share capital (on a fully diluted basis) in ANK Hotels Private Limited; and  

- 1,14,490 (one lakh fourteen thousand four hundred and ninety) equity shares of face value of ₹10 

each at an issue price of ₹ 7,091/- (Rupees Seven Thousand and Ninety-One) each by way of 
primary investment, for an aggregate consideration of ₹ 81.2crores, thereby acquiring 51% (fifty 
one percent) in the share capital (on a fully diluted basis) in Pride Hospitality Private Limited; 

(Collectively referred to as the Transaction).